
200952-2025 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 200952-2025 - Result

Lithuania – Architectural, engineering and planning services – Akmenės miesto detaliojo plano 
koregavimas nustatytose teritorijose paslaugų pirkimas (Atviras konkursas)
OJ S 62/2025 28/03/2025
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Akmenės rajono savivaldybės administracija
Email: info@akmene.lt
Legal type of the buyer: Regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Akmenės miesto detaliojo plano koregavimas nustatytose teritorijose paslaugų pirkimas 
(Atviras konkursas)
Description: Akmenės miesto detaliojo plano koregavimas nustatytose teritorijose paslaugos 
(detali informacija konkurso sąlygose).
Procedure identifier: 15813086-7664-4674-bc0d-d078073978ae
Previous notice: f69f4c6d-ff06-4ccb-b3a7-1deb2021644b-01
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71240000 Architectural, engineering and planning services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Šiaulių apskritis (LT026)
Country: Lithuania

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 24 793,39 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Akmenės miesto detaliojo plano koregavimas nustatytose teritorijose paslaugų pirkimas 
(Atviras konkursas)
Description: Akmenės miesto detaliojo plano koregavimas nustatytose teritorijose paslaugos 
(detali informacija konkurso sąlygose).
Internal identifier: 0

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/200952-2025
mailto:info@akmene.lt


200952-2025 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

5.1.1. Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71240000 Architectural, engineering and planning services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Šiaulių apskritis (LT026)
Country: Lithuania

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 24 793,39 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: Reduction of environmental impacts
Description: Buvo vykdomas žaliasis pirkimas
Approach to reducing environmental impacts: Other
Green Procurement Criteria: National Green Public Procurement criteria

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Mažiausia kaina

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Šiaulių apygardos teismas
Information about review deadlines: Peržiūros procedūra nustatyta Viešųjų pirkimų įstatymo 
VII skyriaus nustatyta tvarka
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Akmenės rajono 
savivaldybės administracija

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 19 799,97 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Valstybės įmonė Žemės ūkio duomenų centras
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 000016005



200952-2025 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 19 799,97 EUR
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 14543
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 25/02/2025

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Akmenės rajono savivaldybės administracija
Registration number: 188719391
Postal address: L. Petravičiaus a. 2
Town: Naujoji Akmenė
Postcode: LT-85132
Country subdivision (NUTS): Šiaulių apskritis (LT026)
Country: Lithuania
Email: info@akmene.lt
Telephone: +370 425 57 133
Internet address: https://www.akmene.lt/
Buyer profile: https://www.akmene.lt/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Central purchasing body awarding public contracts or concluding framework agreements for 
works, supplies or services intended for other buyers
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

ORG-0002
Official name: Valstybės įmonė Žemės ūkio duomenų centras
Registration number: 306205513
Postal address: Vinco Kudirkos g. 18-1
Town: Vilnius
Postcode: LT-01113
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vilniaus apskritis (LT011)
Country: Lithuania
Email: brigita.nekrosiene@zudc.lt
Telephone: +37063684566
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0003
Official name: Šiaulių apygardos teismas
Registration number: 193343535

mailto:info@akmene.lt
https://www.akmene.lt
https://www.akmene.lt
mailto:brigita.nekrosiene@zudc.lt


200952-2025 Page 4/4

8.1.

Town: Šiauliai
Postcode: 76299
Country subdivision (NUTS): Šiaulių apskritis (LT026)
Country: Lithuania
Email: siauliu.apygardos@teismas.lt
Telephone: +370 652 16037
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0004
Official name: European Dynamics S.A.
Registration number: 002024901000
Department: European Dynamics S.A.
Town: Athens
Postcode: 15125
Country subdivision (NUTS): Βόρειος Τομέας Αθηνών (Voreios Tomeas Athinon) (EL301)
Country: Greece
Email: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Telephone: +30 2108094500
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: ab4f8d30-2a29-4311-b247-26e68ae93884  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 27/03/2025 11:46:57 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Lithuanian
Notice publication number: 200952-2025
OJ S issue number: 62/2025
Publication date: 28/03/2025

mailto:siauliu.apygardos@teismas.lt
mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com

